PSH Contact List

Northern GSA

Provider

Director Contact

PSH Manager

| County Served |

Active (Y/N)

Catholic Charities Community Services (N.AZ)

Address: 2101 N. Fourth St, Flagstaff, AZ 86004 Camie Rasband Sarah Rendon Coconino Y
Phone: 928-774-9125 CRasband@cc-az.org MSRendon@cc-az.org
Hours: M-TH 8am-5om. F 8am-12pm 928-606-1923 928-606-7731
Catholic Charities Community Services (N.AZ)
Address: 434 W. Gurley St, Prescott, AZ 86301 Camie Rasband Sarah Rendon Yavapai Y
Phone: 928-778-2531 CRasband@cc-az.org MSRendon@cc-az.org
Hours: M-TH 8am-5pm. F 8am-12pm 928-606-1923 928-606-7731
Catholic Charities Community Services (N.AZ)
Address: 2101 N. Fourth St, Flagstaff, AZ 86004 Camie Rasband Sarah Rendon Navajo Y
Phone: 928-774-9125 CRasband@cc-az.org MSRendon@cc-az.org
Hours: M-TH 8am-5om. F 8am-12pm 928-606-1923 928-606-7731
Catholic Charities Community Services (N.AZ)
Address: 1594 N Oatman Rd, Bullhead City, AZ Camie Rasband Sarah Rendon Mohave Y
86442 CRasband@cc-az.org MSRendon@cc-az.org
Phone: 928-708-7295 928-606-1923 928-606-7731
Hours: M-F 8am-5om
Change Point Integrated Health (N.AZ)
Address: 2500 Show Low Lake Road, Show Low, Chris Klisares N/A Navajo Y
AZ 85901 cklisares@mychangepoint.org
Phone: 928-591-2951 x 2220 928-537-2951 x 2220
Hours: M-F 8am-50m
CBI (N. AZ)
Address: 463 S Lake Powell Blvd., Page AZ 86040 Deven Torrez Melaka Smith Coconino Y
Phone: 928-645-5113 dtorrez@cbridges.com melaka.smith@cbridges.com
Hours: M-F: 8am-5om 480-717-2784 480-589-0540
Little Colorado (N. AZ)
Address 470 W. Cleveland, St. Johns AZ, 85936 Deven Torrez Melaka Smith Apache Y
Phone 928-337-4301 dtorrez@cbridges.com melaka.smith@cbridges.com
Hours M-F: 8am-5om 480-717-2784 480-589-0540
Southern and Central GSA
CBI - Toole
Address: 250 S. Toole Ave, Tucson AZ 85701 Deven Torrez Melaka Smith Pima Y
Phone: 520-323-1312 dtorrez@cbridges.com melaka.smith@cbridges.com
Hours: M-F: 8am-5om 480-717-2784 480-589-0540
CBI - Yuma
Address: 3180 East 40th St.,Yuma AZ 85365-7748 Deven Torrez Melaka Smith Yuma Y
Phone: 928-373-6763 dtorrez@cbridges.com melaka.smith@cbridges.com
Hours: M-F: 8am-5om 480-717-2784 480-589-0540

Community Partners Integrated Healthcare (S.AZ Intermountain)




Address: 1021 E Palmdale St Suite 190, Tucson,
AZ 85714

Zelenia Pellat
zpellat@communitypartnersinc.org

Brenda Burton
bburton@communitypartnersinc.org

Pima, Cochise,
Graham, Santa

Phone: 520-333-4320 Cruz
Hours: M-F 8am-5om

CODAC

Address: 4585 E Speedway Blvd, Tucson, AZ Daniel Barden Roxanna Gonzalez Pima
85712 dbarden@codac.org rgonzalez@codac.org

Phone: 520-327-4505 520-327-4505 x 1119 520-720-8858

ACHIEVE

Address: 3250A East 40th Street, Yuma, AZ 85365 Edgar Figueroa Lucia Wilson Yuma
Phone: 928-341-4147 efigueroa@achievehs.org lwilson@achievehs.org

Hours: M-F 8am-5om

COPE Housing

Address: 662 N. Craycroft Tucson, AZ 85711 Abdou Thiouf N/A Pima
Phone: 520-519-8540 AThiouf@copecommunityservices.org

Hours: M-F 8am-5om 520-792-3293

COPE Lakeside Integrated Care Clinic

Address: 8050 E. Lakeside Tucson, AZ 85730 Abdou Thiouf N/A Pima
Phone: 520-584-5820 AThiouf@copecommunityservices.org

Hours: M-F 8am-5om 520-792-3293

COPE Northwest Integrated Care Clinic

Address: 5840 N. La Cholla Blvd. Tucson, AZ Abdou Thiouf N/A Pima
85741 AThiouf@copecommunityservices.org

Phone: 520-498-3900 520-792-3293

COPE Mesquite Integrated Care Clinic

Address: 2435 N Castro Ave Tucson, AZ 85705 Abdou Thiouf N/A Pima
Phone: 520-622-8030 AThiouf@copecommunityservices.org

Hours: M-F 8am-5om 520-792-3293

COPE La Cholla Integrated Care Clinic

Address: 1501 W Commerce Ct. Tucson, AZ 85746 Abdou Thiouf N/A Pima
Phone: 520-741-3180 AThiouf@copecommunityservices.org

Hours: M-F 8am-5om 520-792-3293

COPE Thrive Youth and Family Center

Address: 924 N. Alvernon Way, Suite 110 Tucson, Abdou Thiouf N/A Pima
AZ 85711 AThiouf@copecommunityservices.org

Phone: 520-207-9348 520-792-3293

Hours: M-F 8am-7om

COPE 5th Street

Address: 5401 E 5th St. Tucson, AZ 85712 Abdou Thiouf N/A Pima

Phone: 520-879-6680
Hours: M, T, Th, F: 4:30am — 12:30pm
W: 4:30am — 11am

Sat- Afam — 10am

AThiouf@copecommunityservices.org
520-792-3293
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